
 

Sweet Home Independent School District 

7508 FM 531, Sweet Home, Texas 77987           Ph: (361) 293-3221         Fax: (361) 741-2499 

 

 

 

“Rural Roots. Empowered Minds.” 

2025-2026 Sweet Home ISD Board Members: 

 

Ray Peagler 

President 

Place 2 

rpeagler@sweethomeisd.org 

Member Since – 2021 

Term Expires – Nov. 2026 

 

Nathan Wenske 

Vice President 

Place 6 

nwenske@sweethomeisd.org 

Member Since – 2020 

Term Expires – Nov. 2028 

 

Amy Picha 

Secretary 

Place 1 

apicha@sweethomeisd.org 

Member Since - 2020 

Term Expires - Nov. 2026 

 

Robin Boswell 

Trustee 

Place 7 

rboswell@sweethomeisd.org 

Member Since 2020 

Term Expires – Nov. 2028 

 

Jessica Kusak 

Trustee 

Place 5 

jkusak@sweethomeisd.org 

Member Since – 2023 

Term Expires – Nov. 2026 

 

 

 

Jeff Points 

Trustee 

Place 4 

jpoints@sweethomeisd.org 

Member Since – 2006 

Term Expires – Nov. 2028 

 

Johnny Turk 

Trustee 

Place 3 

jturk@sweethomeisd.org 

Member Since – 2016 

Term Expires – Nov. 2028 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dr. Candace Pohl 
 

Dr. Candace Pohl 

Superintendent 
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